

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(ORIGINAL SIDE)

WPO/479/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2020 (OLD NO:GA/292/2020)
(Through Video Conferencing)

SEWARAM PANDEY AND ORS.

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arindam Banerjee,
Advocate (VC)

v/s

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.Respondent(s)

Through:Mr. Soumya Majumder with
Mr. Priyankar Saha, Advocates
(VC).

Coram : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE, JUDGE

O R D E R

1. Respondents who have not filed their affidavits-in-opposition may file the affidavits on or before June 10, 2021.
2. Affidavits-in-reply to be filed by June 30, 2021.
3. Adjourned to July 12, 2021.

KOLKATA
30.04.2021
GH/skumar

(ARIJIT BANERJEE)
JUDGE

(RAJESH BINDAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)