

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE**

WPO/479/2019

IA NO: GA/1/2020(Old No:GA/292/2020)

(Through video conferencing)

SEWARAM PANDEY & ORS.

...

Petitioners

Through:-

Mr. Arindam Banerjee,

Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee,

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee,

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Advocates (VC)

-VS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...

Respondents

Through:-

Mr. Partha Ghosh,

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian,

Mr. Nilay Sengupta,

Mr. Soumya Mazumder,

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Advocates (VC)

CORAM

HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTING)

AND

HON'BLE JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of the learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to August 4, 2021.

**(ARIJIT BANERJEE)
JUDGE**

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTING)**

**Kolkata.
12.07.2021
tk**