

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE**

IA NO.GA/2/2021
In WPO/479/2019

SEWARAM PANDEY AND ORS. ... Petitioners

Through:-

-VS-

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Respondents

Through:-

CORAM

**HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
AND
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, JUDGE**

ORDER

1. The matter could not be taken up as one of us [Rajesh Bindal, Chief Justice (Acting)] remained busy in hearing the arguments in a Larger Bench matter.
2. Adjourned to August 4, 2021.

**(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ)
JUDGE**

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTING)**

**Kolkata.
02.08.2021
tk**