

WPO/479/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2020 (OLD NO. GA/292/2020)
GA/2/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SEWARAM PANDEY & ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA
AND
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
DATE : 16TH NOVEMBER, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Advocate,
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Advocate,
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Advocate,
Ms. Pritha Basu, Advocate,
Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Advocate
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Souvik Maji, Advocate
.....for petitioner No.3.

Mr. Partha Ghosh, Advocate,
Mr. Sunil Singhanian, Advocate
.....For respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5.

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Advocate,
Mr. Amritam Mondal, Advocate,
Mr. Aditya Mondal, Advocate
.....for respondent No.4.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Advocate,
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Advocate,
Mr. Debapratim Sengupta, Advocate
.....for respondent Nos.6, 7 and 8.

The Court:- An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioner No.3 through the counsel who is not the advocate-on-record for the petitioners in this case stating that the petitioner No.3 does not want to prosecute this petition. Learned counsel is directed to supply a copy of the affidavit to AOR for the petitioners.

The affidavit in opposition has been filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.6 to 8. Let the affidavit in reply be filed by the petitioners.

Meanwhile, the other respondents may also file affidavit in opposition, if not already filed.

The respondents may also file affidavit in opposition to the pending IAs.

List on 18th January 2022.

(PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA, C.J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

sm / s.kumar