

ORDER

OD-3

WPO/479/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2020 (OLD NO: GA/292/2020)
GA/2/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SEWARAM PANDEY AND ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
DATE : 21ST JANUARY, 2022

[Via Video Conference]

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Arpita Saha, Advocate
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Sourabh Prasad, Advocate
.....for petitioners.

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Advocate
Mr. Amritram Mandal, Advocate
.....for respondent No.4.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Sr. Advocate
.....for respondent Nos.6 to 8.

The Court:- Let the exchange of affidavits be completed within three weeks so that the matter becomes ripe for hearing on the next date.

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the third petitioner wants to withdraw, though no intimation in this regard has been given to the petitioners' advocate-on-record.

The third petitioner is directed to appear virtually on the next date of hearing to make it clear whether he wants to withdraw from the petition.

List on 25th February 2022.

(PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA, C.J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)