

OD-04

ORDER SHEET
WPO/479/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2020(OLD NO:GA/292/2020), GA/3/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SEWARAM PANDEY AND ANR.
-VS-
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA
AND
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
DATE: 1ST APRIL 2022.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. A. Banerjee, Adv.; Ms. A. Saha, Adv.; Mr. A.K. Mukherjee, Adv.; Mr.
S. Prasad, Adv., for petitioners.

Mr. P. Ghosh, Adv.; Mr. S Singhanian, Adv., for Union of India.

Mr. K. Dutta, Sr. Adv.; Mr. S. Mazumdar, Adv.; Mr. N. Sengupta, Adv.; Mr.
S. Banerjee, Adv., for respondents nos.6, 7 & 8.

Mr. P. Saha, Adv.; Mr. A. Mandal, Adv.; Ms. A. Chakraborty, Adv.; Ms. S.
Naskar, Adv., for defendant no.4.

THE COURT: G.A. No.3 of 2022 has been filed by the
petitioners seeking permission to amend the writ petition.

Having perused the said application, we find that the proposed amendment is necessary for just and proper disposal of the case.

Hence, G.A. No.3 of 2022 is allowed.

Let the amended copy of the writ petition be filed within three days.

The respondents are permitted to file the affidavit-in-opposition in response to the amendment within one week.

List on April 8, 2022.

(PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA, CJ)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

tk