

ORDER

OD – 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/479/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2020 (Old No: GA/292/2020)
GA/4/2023

SEWARAM PANDEY AND ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
DATE : 24th March 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Arpita Saha, Advocate
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Prasad, Advocate
.....for petitioners.

Mr. Partha Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Singhanian, Advocate
... for Union of India.

Mr. Amritam Mandal, Advocate
... for respondent no.4.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Advocate
... for respondent nos.6-8 & 11-13.

The Court:- At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the case is
adjourned.

List on 13th April 2023.

(PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA, C.J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

s.kumar