

ORDER

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/479/2019
IA NO:GA/1/2020 (Old No.GA/292/2020), GA/4/2023

SEWARAM PANDEY AND ORS.
VS.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUJOY PAUL, ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN
Date : 9th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Arpita Saha, Adv.
... for Petitioners
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for Respondent nos. 11- 13

The Court: As suggested by Mr. Arindam Banerjee, learned senior Advocate appearing for the writ petitioners, list this matter on 30th January, 2026.

Mr. Banerjee is requested to prepare a list of dates and to file the same on the adjourned date.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)